

°ITEM NO.31
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7101/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in STR
No.139/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that there is delay in
filing proof of dasti service but no application for
condonation of the same is filed nor the costs as
directed by the Registrar has been paid. I grant further
time of four weeks subject to payment of further costs of
Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Employees
Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR