

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7101/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in STR
No.139/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr.Vikram Singh Arya, Adv.
for Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after winter vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master